

P

ITEM NO.MM-C

COURT NO. 8

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 3-4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25954-25955/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 22/09/2008 in CWP No. 154/2004 & CWP No. 252/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

MADAN LAL CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date: 26/02/2009 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on I.A. Nos. 3 & 4.

Reply, if any, be filed within one week.

The matter stands adjourned by one week.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master