

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.25954-25955/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2008 in CWP No.154/2004 and CWP No.252/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

MADAN LAL CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, impleadment and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

With S.L.P. (C) No.27140 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

In SLP 25954-55/08: Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

In SLP 27140/08:

Mr. P.S. Patwalia,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.
Mr. Rohik K. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sood,Adv.
Mr. Somesh Rattan,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Rajni O. Lal,Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, Mr. Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel for the State and Mr. Rajiv Dutta, learned senior counsel for the respondents. In our view, no interference is called for under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

The interlocutory applications for
impleadment are disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master